Wire protection pulley
for Cast-in lifting hoops
Application Instruction
VB
3-
T-
06
3-

When the Wire protection pulley is used a strong deformation
of the wire rope caused by too small radii at the loading point is
avoided.
The Wire protection pulley is also available as a complete set for
the different load classes and consists of a Wire protection pulley,
a high strength shackle with eye bolt and a master link (see table 2).
TABLE 1: DIMENSIONS
Ref. no. Type ØD ØDR
(ØDR ≥ 3.5 × ØdS)
ØdS.max ØdN b Weight For
Cast-in lifting hoop
[mm] [mm] [mm] [mm] [mm] [kg/pc.] [Type]
Version: steel
44SR008020 2.0 43 31.5 9.0 17.0 18.0 0.12 AS 0.8 - AS 2.0
44SR025063 6.3 75 56.0 16.0 28.0 32.0 0.75 AS 2.5 - AS 6.3
44SR080160 16.0 112 84.0 24.0 44.0 56.0 2.90 AS 8.0 - AS 16.0
44SR200250 25.0 148 112.0 32.0 53.0 68.0 6.25 AS 20.0 - AS 25.0
44SR280520 52.0 202 154.0 44.0 73.0 95.0 16.40 AS 28.0 - AS 52.0
44SR570990 99.0 256 196.0 56.0 98.0 140.0 29.00 AS 57.0 - AS 95.0
Version: plastic (POM)
44SR008020POM 2.0 43 31.5 9.0 17.0 18.0 0.02 AS 0.8 - AS 2.0
44SR025063POM 6.3 75 56.0 16.0 28.0 32.0 0.13 AS 2.5 - AS 6.3
44SR080160POM 16.0 112 84.0 24.0 44.0 56.0 0.52 AS 8.0 - AS 16.0
44SR200250POM 25.0 148 112.0 32.0 53.0 68.0 1.12 AS 20.0 - AS 25.0
44SR280520POM 52.0 202 154.0 44.0 73.0 95.0 2.95 AS 28.0 - AS 52.0
44SR570990POM 99.0 256 196.0 56.0 98.0 140.0 5.23 AS 57.0 - AS 95.0
TABLE 2: WIRE PROTECTION PULLEY IN A SET / SET COMPONENTS
Ref. no.   
Steel Plastic
(POM)
Wire protection pulley
[Type]
Shackle
(acc. to DIN EN 13889)
[Nominal size]
Master link
(acc. to DIN EN 1677-4)
[Nominal size]
44SR008020K 44SR008020POMK 2.0 2.0 A13
44SR025063K 44SR025063POMK 6.3 6.5 A22
44SR080160K 44SR080160POMK 16.0 17.0 A36
44SR200250K 44SR200250POMK 25.0 25.0 A45
44SR280520K 44SR280520POMK 52.0 55.0 A56
44SR570990K 44SR570990POMK 99.0 120.0 A90
Picture 1
b
ØD
R